## **RECORDING REQUESTED BY:**

When Recorded Mail Document And Tax Statement To: Douglas K. Barlow P.O. Box 398 Logandale, NV 89021

RPTT:

APN: 008-291-36

FILED FOR RECORDING AT THE REQUEST OF

**P**M 11 09 2006 NOV

LINCOLK COUNTY RECORDE

**GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED** 

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That

Douglas K. Barlow and Susan L. Barlow, Trustees of the Barlow 1978 Trust, William S. Bunker and Shirley R. Bunker, husband and wife as joint tenants, and Grassy Knoll Development, LLC. a Utah corporation

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do(es) hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to

Douglas K. Barlow and Susan L. Barlow, Trustees of the Barlow 1978 Trust, dated February 20, 1978

All that real property situated in the Lincoln County, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

Parcel 2 as shown on Parcel Map for Douglas K. and Susan L. Barlow and William S. and Shirley R. Bunker, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Lincoln County on March 28, 2006 in Book C, Page 186 of plats as file No 126247 located in a portion of Sections 21 and 22, Township 7 South, Range 61 East, M.D.B.&M

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, including easements and water rights, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Douglas K Barlow. Susan L. Barlow, Trustee William S. Bunker Shirley R. Bunker Grassy Knoll Development, L. tr corporation STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF By: Lyny D. Kitchen, Marlaging Member This instrument was acknowledged before me 2 August Tolke by Duck K. Ravley). Trustee, Susan + Cum O. No**tary Public, State of Nev**ada **Iment No. 03-8**3419-1 Signature My Appt. Expires July 10, 2007 Notary Public My Commission Expires: 7 -225 PAGE 388

State Of Nevada
County Of Clark

On this \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ Day of August, 2000, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared William S. + Shirley R. Bunker

Known to me to be the persons who signed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that they executed the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal.



Alsha a-Corper Notary Public

Residing at: County of

Commission Expires:  $\frac{7/10/07}{}$ 

## State of Nevada Declaration of Value

	•
1. Assessor Parcel Number(s)	Δ.
a)008-291-36	
b)	( )
c)	\ \
d)	\ \
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
2. Type of Property	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
	mily Res.   Document / Instrument #   2.1701
a) Vacant Land b) Single Far c) Condo/Townhouse d) 2-4 Plex	Book: 225 Page: 388 - 389
e) Apartment Building f) Commerce	
g) Agriculture h) Mobile Ho	Date of Recolunix.
i) other	Notes: transforing 2/3 interest
, E van	
3. Total Value / Sales Price of Property	70,000 (purchase price in 2002)
Deed In Lieu Only (value of forgiven debt)	TO DIM (DULKMING PLACE III 2002)
	410 1000
Taxable Value	
Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	5 273.00 x 50% 185.30
4. If Exemption Claimed:	
a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, section	on:
b. Explain Reason for Exemption:	\ <del>-\-\-</del> /
· Emples results for Exempted .	<del>\ \</del>
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: 50	_%
The undersigned Seller (Grantor)/Buyer (Grantee), declares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110,	
that the information provided is correct to the best of their information and bel	icf, and can be supported by documentation if called upon to substantiate the
information provided herein. Furthermore, the parties agree that disallowance	of any claimed exemption, or other determination of additional tax due, may result in a
additional amount owed.	RS 375.030, the Buyer and Seiler shall be jointly and severally liable for any
· O. A. M. A.	سے میں اربی
Signature William & Dung	Gapacity DWWEF
Signature Donaldo K Barlo	V Capacity TRNITER
Signature Houghas 12 Dailo	Capacity The Capacity
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUIER (GRANTED) INFORMATION
Secondary Comments	Du Lov Ruel 1
Print Name SEE ATTACKMENT A	Print Name Douglas K. BARLOW
Address	Address BOX 398
City	City CoGANDALE
State Zip	State NV Zip 8902/
^	
COMPANDIMENTON DECITEDED DEC	ORDING (REQUIRED IF NOT BUYER OR SELLER)
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTENC REC	OKDING (REQUIRED IF NOT BUTER OR SELLER)
Co. Name	Esc. #
Address	Lay, ii
City	State: Zip
(As a public record, this fo	orm may be recorded / microfilmed)

BOOK 225 PAGE 390

## ATTACHMENT "A"

## SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION

Douglas K. Barlow and Susan L. Barlow, Trustees of the Barlow 1978 Trust, William S. Bunker and Shirley R. Bunker, Husband and Wife as Joint Tenants, and Grassy Knoll Development, LLC, a Utah Corporation

Douglas K. and Susan L. Barlow P.O. Box 398 Logandale, NV 89021

William S. and Shirley R. Bunker P.O. Box 486 Alamo, NV 89001

Lynn Kitchen, Managing Member P.O. Box 301 Logandale, NV 89021